
1|  About Himatsingka  |  

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 3

N
EX

T





3|  About Himatsingka  |  

We think  
Next
to 
Make 
Better  
Lives  
Possible.



1|  About Himatsingka  |  

We think  
Next
to 
Make 
Better  
Lives  
Possible.



Enabling
 The Next

Keeping the customer  
at the centre, Himatsingka 
leverages its integrated  
capabilities and capacities 
of global scale to anticipate 
industry trends, expand  
its product offering, create 
new demand and drive  
the Next.



3|  About Himatsingka  |  

Next products to widen and deepen our leadership 

in total home textiles. 

Next innovations to grow our resource-positive  

portfolio, intensify our traceability technologies, and 

leverage shopfloor digitization. 

Next partnerships to take our owned and licensed 

brands into more homes around the world. 

Next markets to target every price point, age group, 

need, lifestyle and aesthetic preference. 

Next commitment to fulfil our ESG promise. 

Our Next mindset is embedded in our strategies, 

structures, processes and relationships. But perhaps 

most significantly, it is ingrained in our people. The 

Himatsingka team makes all our Nexts possible. 

With purpose and optimism, they follow The 

Himatsingka Way, and exemplify what it means  

to be inspired and excellent.



Note: Forward-looking statements in this Annual Report should be read in conjunction with the following caution-
ary statements. Certain expectations and projections regarding future performance of the Company referenced 
in this Annual Report are forward-looking statements. These expectations and projections are based on currently 
available information along with the Company’s operating plans and are subject to certain future events and uncer-
tainties, that could cause actual results to differ materially from those that may be indicated in such statements.



5|  About Himatsingka  |  

6 

11 

13 

15 

21 

25 

29

31

 

 

42 

43 

45 

 

 

49 

53 

57 

 

85 

103 

123 

 

161 

174 

175 

177 

179 

 

232 

242 

243 

245

247 

 

Contents

Our Vision, Values & Purpose 
About Himatsingka 
Enabling the NEXT

NEXT Products

NEXT Innovations 

NEXT Partnerships

NEXT Markets

NEXT Commitment

Performance Highlights
Business Highlights

Key Focus Areas

Consolidated Financial Highlights — 5 years

Letter to Shareholders + Corporate Information
Letter to Shareholders

Corporate Information

Management Discussion & Analysis

Statutory Reports
Board’s Report

Corporate Governance Report

Business Responsibility and Sustainability Report 

 

Standalone Financial Statement
Independent Auditors’ Report

Standalone Balance Sheet

Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss

Standalone Statement of Cash Flows

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

 

Consolidated Financial Statement
Independent Auditors’ Report

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements



OUR VISION

Redefining  
possibility  
and delivering  
distinction  
through  
the relentless  
pursuit  
of excellence.



7|  About Himatsingka  |  

OUR VALUES

THE HIMATSINGKA WAY

>   Unity 
>   Trust
>   Respect 
>   Courage
>   Foresight 
>   Agility 
>   Quality 

At Himatsingka, courage and imagination go hand-in-hand in the  
perennial pursuit of perfection. Through meticulous planning and  
rigorous execution, we turn dreams into reality. We relish challenges 
and thrive in the face of all odds. With ‘forward thinking’, ‘purposeful 
action’ and ‘unyielding integrity’, we aim to be a force for positive 
change and value creation while delivering happiness to millions  
of customers across the world.


	Intimation of Annual Report
	HSL AR 2023

		2023-09-06T22:09:47+0530
	SRIDHAR M




