



ANNUAL REPORT 2023



Wethink Next to Make Better Lives Possible.

Wethink Next to Make Better Lives Possible.

Keeping the customer at the centre, Himatsingka leverages its integrated capabilities and capacities of global scale to anticipate industry trends, expand its product offering, create new demand and drive the Next.

Next products to widen and deepen our leadership in total home textiles.

Next innovations to grow our resource-positive portfolio, intensify our traceability technologies, and leverage shopfloor digitization.

Next partnerships to take our owned and licensed brands into more homes around the world.

Next markets to target every price point, age group, need, lifestyle and aesthetic preference.

Next commitment to fulfil our ESG promise.

Our Next mindset is embedded in our strategies, structures, processes and relationships. But perhaps most significantly, it is ingrained in our people. The Himatsingka team makes all our Nexts possible. With purpose and optimism, they follow The Himatsingka Way, and exemplify what it means to be inspired and excellent.



Note: Forward-looking statements in this Annual Report should be read in conjunction with the following cautionary statements. Certain expectations and projections regarding future performance of the Company referenced in this Annual Report are forward-looking statements. These expectations and projections are based on currently available information along with the Company's operating plans and are subject to certain future events and uncertainties, that could cause actual results to differ materially from those that may be indicated in such statements.

Contents

Our Vision, Values & Purpose	6
About Himatsingka	11
Enabling the NEXT	13
NEXT Products	15
NEXT Innovations	21
NEXT Partnerships	25
NEXT Markets	29
NEXT Commitment	31
Performance Highlights	
Business Highlights	42
Key Focus Areas	43
Consolidated Financial Highlights — 5 years	45
Letter to Shareholders + Corporate Information	
Letter to Shareholders	49
Corporate Information	53
Management Discussion & Analysis	57
Statutory Reports	0.5
Board's Report	85
Corporate Governance Report	103
Business Responsibility and Sustainability Report	123
Standalone Financial Statement	
Independent Auditors' Report	161
Standalone Balance Sheet	174
Standalone Statement of Profit and Loss	175
Standalone Statement of Cash Flows	177
Notes to Standalone Financial Statements	179
Consolidated Financial Statement	
Independent Auditors' Report	232
Consolidated Balance Sheet	242
Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss	243
Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows	245
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements	247

OUR VISION

Redefining possibility and delivering distinction through the relentless pursuit ofexcellence

OUR VALUES

- > Unity
- > Trust
- > Respect
- > Courage
- > Foresight
- > Agility
- > Quality

THE HIMATSINGKA WAY

At Himatsingka, courage and imagination go hand-in-hand in the perennial pursuit of perfection. Through meticulous planning and rigorous execution, we turn dreams into reality. We relish challenges and thrive in the face of all odds. With 'forward thinking', 'purposeful action' and 'unyielding integrity', we aim to be a force for positive change and value creation while delivering happiness to millions of customers across the world.